Unit: mm
9
1 5
How to Order
Dimensions
Features
Series Type : MLV—Multilayer Varistor

Package
Operating Temperature -40… +85°C
Storage Condition -40… +85°C
Response Time <1 ns
Solderability 245±5°C, 3 sec
Size EIA (EIAJ) 0402 (1005) 0603 (1608)
Standard Packing Quantity (pcs / reel) 10,000pcs 4,000pcs
Item Specifications Test Condition
Bias Humidity 90%RH, 40°C, Working Voltage, 1000 hrs
Thermal Shock ∆VV / VV ≤±10 % -40°C to 85°C, 30 min. cycle, 5 cycles
High Temperature Loading Working Voltage, 85°C, 1000 hrs
(1) ∆VV / VV ≤±10 %
Solder Leach Resistance (2) IL ≤10µA at Working Voltage 260°C, 10 sec.
(3) Solder Wetting Area ≥95%
MLVG 0402
MLVG04021R0UV18 18 46~60 110 1.0 ± 0.9pF < 10
MLVG04021R5TV18 18 46~60 110 1.5 ± 1.4pF < 10
MLVG04023R0QV18 18 46~60 110 3.0 ± 2.0pF < 10
MLVG04025R0QV18 18 22~34 58 5.0 ± 2.0pF < 10
MLVG0402100NV05 5.5 7.6~12 25 10 ± 30% < 10
MLVG0402100NV18 18 22~34 58 10 ± 30% < 10
MLVG0402120NV18 18 22~34 58 12 ± 30% < 10
MLVG0402150NV18 18 22~34 58 15 ± 30% < 10
MLVG0402220NV05 5.5 7.6~12 25 22 ± 30% < 10
MLVG0402220NV09 9 11~17 35 22 ± 30% < 10
MLVG0402220NV18 18 22~34 58 22 ± 30% < 10
MLVG 0603
MLVG06031R0UV18 18 46~60 110 1.0 ± 0.9pF < 10
MLVG06031R5TV18 18 46~60 110 1.5 ± 1.4pF < 10
MLVG06033R0QV18 18 46~60 110 3.0 ± 2.0pF < 10
MLVG06035R0QV09 9 11~17 35 5.0 ± 2.0pF < 10
MLVG06035R0QV18 18 22~34 58 5.0 ± 2.0pF < 10
MLVG0603100NV05 5.5 7.6~12 25 10 ± 30% < 10
MLVG0603120NV18 18 22~34 58 12 ± 30% < 10
MLVG0603150NV18 18 22~34 58 15 ± 30% < 10
MLVG0603220NV05 5.5 7.6~12 25 22 ± 30% < 10
MLVG0603220NV09 9 11~17 35 22 ± 30% < 10
MLVG0603220NV18 18 22~34 58 22 ± 30% < 10
Environmental Performance
General Technical Data
lenahsu
文字方塊